

Top Advisor Bruce K. Lee Launches Scholarship Program, Helping Young People Pursue Opportunities in Higher Education

10 Winners to be Awarded \$1,000 Each to Defray the Cost of Higher Education

CHICAGO, IL, US, December 2, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Bruce K. Lee of</u> <u>Chicago</u> – one of the world's "Top 100" financial advisors and the Founder of Chicago-based Keebeck Wealth



Bruce K. Lee Scholarship (Chicago)

Management, a leading financial services company – is proud to announce the launch of the Bruce K. Lee Scholarship, a fund designed to help young people pursue outstanding opportunities in higher education.

In today's world, a college education has become increasingly expensive, yet necessary to succeed, especially in the workplace. Created with students in mind, the Bruce K. Lee Scholarship was designed to help students bridge that gap, jumpstart their college careers, and achieve their educational dreams. To be considered for the scholarship, applicants are required to answer a short essay question which can be found on the scholarship's website. A review committee will then select 10 winners at the end of November 2022, all of which will be awarded \$1,000 each.

"I launched this scholarship program to help ensure that young people continue to have the support they need to pursue outstanding opportunities in higher education," says Bruce. "This mission is personal to me: As an immigrant to the United States, my father didn't have access to funds to attend school. It's my sincere hope that the Bruce K. Lee Scholarship helps college-bound students reach, and achieve, their educational aspirations."

To learn more about the Bruce K. Lee Scholarship, click <u>here</u>.

Media Relations Bruce K. Lee Scholarship +1 312-825-1200 email us here Visit us on social media: Twitter This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/557431834

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.